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CITY OF SOMERVILLE
CITY GOVERNMENT 2014

MAYOR

Joseph A. Curtatone 130 Ten Hills Road, 02145 (617) 776-5159
MAYOR@SOMERVILLEMA.GOV

BOARD OF ALDERMEN

AT LARGE: John M. Connolly, Vice President l7 Winslow Avenue, 02l44 (617) 625-0781
ALDERMANCONNOLLY@GMAIL.COM

AT LARGE: Mary Jo Rossetti 80 Electric Avenue, 02144 (617) 623-0092
MJROSSETTI@SOMERVILLEMA.GOV

AT LARGE: Dennis M. Sullivan 138 Ten Hills Road, 02145 (617) 628-1857
ALDERMANSULLIVAN@AOL.COM

AT LARGE: William A. White, Jr., President 125 Ten Hills Road, 02145 (617) 625-9110
ALDERMANWHITE@COMCAST.NET

WARD 1: Matthew McLaughlin 184 Broadway, 02145 (617) 684-5475
MMCLAUGHLIN@SOMERVILLEMA.GOV

WARD 2: Maryann M. Heuston 115 Beacon Street, 02143 (617) 492-5331
MHEUSTON@HOTMAIL.COM

WARD 3: Robert J. McWatters 218A Summer Street, 02143 (617) 623-7053
RMCWATTERS@SOMERVILLEMA.GOV

WARD 4: Tony Lafuente 137 Sycamore Street, 02145 (617) 686-6397
TONY@TONYLAFUENTE.COM

WARD 5: Mark Niedergang 29 Conwell Street, 02143 (617) 629-8033
MNIEDERGANG@SOMERVILLEMA.GOV

WARD 6: Rebekah L. Gewirtz 131 Morrison Avenue #1, 02l44 (617) 718-0792
REBEKAH.GEWIRTZ@GMAIL.COM

WARD 7: Katjana Ballantyne 49 Russell Road, 02144 (617) 440-4433
KATJANA@KATJANA.ORG

STANDING COMMITTEES (Chair listed first, vice chair second):
CONFIRMATION OF APPOINTMENTS: Maryann Heuston, Robert McWatters, Matthew McLaughlin, Mary Jo 

Rossetti, Rebekah Gewirtz
FINANCE:  Tony Lafuente, Maryann Heuston, Katjana Ballantyne, John Connolly, William White
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT:  Mark Niedergang, Tony Lafuente, Katjana Ballantyne
LAND USE:  Dennis Sullivan, Mark Niedergang, William White
LEGISLATIVE MATTERS:  Rebekah Gewirtz, Mary Jo Rossetti, John Connolly, Matthew McLaughlin, William 

White
LICENSES AND PERMITS:  Dennis Sullivan, Maryann Heuston, Katjana Ballantyne
PUBLIC HEALTH AND PUBLIC SAFETY:  John Connolly, Mary Jo Rossetti, Mark Niedergang
PUBLIC UTILITIES AND PUBLIC WORKS:  Robert McWatters, Tony Lafuente, William White
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SENIOR SERVICES:  John Connolly, Dennis Sullivan, William White
TRAFFIC AND PARKING:  Robert McWatters, Rebekah Gewirtz, Tony Lafuente
VETERANS AND PUBLIC SERVICES:  Matthew McLaughlin, Dennis Sullivan, Mary Jo Rossetti
YOUTH SERVICES:  Mary Jo Rossetti, Matthew McLaughlin, Katjana Ballantyne

SPECIAL COMMITTEES (Chair listed first, vice chair second):
ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY (SPECIAL):  Katjana Ballantyne, Rebekah Gewirtz, Mark Niedergang
FLOOD FORUM (SPECIAL):  Maryann Heuston, Mark Niedergang, Robert McWatters
RODENT ISSUES (SPECIAL):  Maryann Heuston, Matthew McLaughlin, John Connolly
RULES (SPECIAL):  William White, Rebekah Gewirtz, Mary Jo Rossetti

COMMISSIONS:
AFFORDABLE HOUSING TRUST:  Mark Niedergang
BICYCLE ADVISORY COMMITTEE:  Mark Niedergang
MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION:  Katjana Ballantyne, Matthew McLaughlin
POLICE CHIEF SELECTION COMMITTEE:  John Connolly
SOMERPROMISE ADVISORY BOARD:  Mary Jo Rossetti
TRAFFIC COMMISSION:  Robert McWatters

SCHOOL COMMITTEE

WARD 1: Steven Roix 21 Pinckney Street, 02145 (617) 863-7649
SROIX@ K12.SOMERVILLE.MA.US

WARD 2: Dan Futrell 175 Beacon Street #303, 02143 (617) 651-1070
DFUTRELL@K12.SOMERVILLE.MA.US

WARD 3: Adam Sweeting, Vice Chair 44 Montrose Street, 02143 (617) 666-8787
ASWEETING@K12.SOMERVILLE.MA.US

WARD 4: Christine T. Rafal, Chair 122 Heath Street, 02145 (617) 335-0164
CRAFAL@K12.SOMERVILLE.MA.US

WARD 5: Laura Pitone 46 Rogers Avenue, 02144 (617) 776-6035
LPITONE@K12.SOMERVILLE.MA.US

WARD 6: Paul Bockelman 64 Wallace Street, 02144 (617) 623-8863
PBOCKELMAN@K12.SOMERVILLE.MA.US

WARD 7: Carrie Normand 25 Kingston Street, 02144 (617) 623-0321
CNORMAND@K12.SOMERVILLE.MA.US

EX OFFICIO: Joseph A. Curtatone 130 Ten Hills Road, 02145 (617) 776-5159
MAYOR@SOMERVILLEMA.GOV

EX OFFICIO: William A. White, Jr. 125 Ten Hills Road, 02145 (617) 625-9110
ALDERMANWHITE@COMCAST.NET

STANDING COMMITTEES (Chair listed first, vice chair second):
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND INSTRUCTION:  Paul Bockelman, Carrie Normand, Laura Pitone
FINANCE AND FACILITIES:  Adam Sweeting, Laura Pitone, Dan Futrell
RULES MANAGEMENT:  Steven Roix, Dan Futrell, Carrie Normand
SCHOOL COMMITTEE FOR LONG RANGE PLANNING:  Christine Rafal, Adam Sweeting


